74
.
 (I n)
 IEC 60364 30 mA (*) 100 mA  3000 mA
(
)
300 mA (  500 mA)
:
b
20
b
, ,
b
,  32
b
b
b
b
b
,
:
b
b
 ( )
–
,
b
b
:
v  ( 3)
v  ( 2)
b
b ,
b
b
b
:
,
b
b
,
b
b
b :
(*)  10 mA ,  (10  30 mA)
. : . , ,
.
Acti 9
75
 Schneider Electric ,
.
AC A si B
b
b
b : , ,
b ,
b b b
, b : ,
 ( )
b
– b –
 (
, )
b
,  ballast
b
b  IT ( )
b
b
b
b
– b b
b
b  ( , , .)
– b b
, b
b
– – b
b
b
– b b
 UPS
b – b b
 "
" ( )
– – b b
b
b
b
– b b
-5 C
– – b b
b
b , ,
b
b , ,
b ,
b ,
– b –
 (100mA )  ( s ).
, .
 ( ) / .
 (mA) -
 (mA) -
s
30 100 300 500 1000 3000 100 300 500 1000 3000
30 - - - - - -
100 - - - - - - -
300 - - - - - - - - -
500 - - - - - - - - - -
1000 - - - - - - - - - -
3000 - - - - - - - - - - -
100 - - - - - - - - - - -
300 - - - - - - - - - - -
500 - - - - - - - - - - -
1000 - - - - - - - - - - -
3000 - - - - - - - - - - -
Acti 9
76
 iID K
 iID
AC
 9 mm
iID K
2P 30 mA
. 40 A A9R50240 4
4P 30 mA
. 40 A A9R50440 8
 (Ue) 2P 230 - 240 V
4P 400 - 415 V
50/60 Hz
IEC/EN 61008-1
b  iID K :
v  ( 30 mA).
b
 ( )
b
b  (clip)
b
Acti 9
77
 iID K
iID K 3.5 N.m 1  35 mm2 1  25 mm2
 IEC/EN 61008-1
 (Ui) 440 V
2
 (Uimp) 4 kV
I  (Im/I m) 500 A
 (8/20 s) :  200 Â
-
 (Inc/I c)
 iC60N/H/L  iK60N 6000 A
4500 A
IP40
 (
- )
2000  (AC1)
5000
-5°C  +40°C
-40°C  +85°C
 (g)
iID K
2P 210
4 370
 (mm)
8596
445.5 202 P 36
69
45
16 mm
PZ2
6.5 mm
 DIN 35 mm
IP40
Acti 9
78
 iID
 AC
IEC/EN 61008-1
b  iID :
v ( 30 mA),
v  ( 100 mA),
v  (300 mA  500 mA).
 iID
AC
 9 mm
iID
,  35
2P 10 mA 30 mA 100 mA 300 mA 500 mA 300 mA s 500 mA s
. 16 A A9R10216 - - - - - - 4
25 A A9R10225  A9R41225 -  A9R44225 - - -
40 A - A9R41240 -  A9R44240 - - -
63 A - A9R41263  A9R12263  A9R44263  A9R16263  A9R15263 -
80 A - A9R11280 -  A9R14280 -  A9R15280 -
100 A - A9R11291  A9R12291  A9R14291 -  A9R15291 -
4P 10 mA 30 mA 100 mA 300 mA 500 mA 300 mA s 500 mA s
. 25 A - A9R41425 -  A9R44425 - - - 8
40 A - A9R41440  A9R12440  A9R44440 -  A9R15440 -
63 A - A9R41463  A9R12463  A9R44463 -  A9R15463  A9R17463
80 A - A9R11480  A9R12480  A9R14480  A9R16480  A9R15480  A9R17480
100 A - A9R11491  A9R12491  A9R14491 -  A9R15491 -
 (Ue) 2P 230 - 240 V
4P 400 - 415 V
50/60 Hz
 34  38
Acti 9
79
 iID
 Asi
 iID
Asi
 9 mm
iID
,  35
2P 10 mA 30 mA 300 mA 300 mA s 500 mA s
. 16 A - - - - - 4
25 A A9R30225  A9R61225 - - -
40 A - A9R61240 -  A9R35240 -
63 A - A9R61263 -  A9R35263 -
100 A - - - A9R35291 -
4P 10 mA 30 mA 300 mA 300 mA s 500 mA s
. 25 A - A9R61425 - - - 8
40 A - A9R61440 -  A9R35440 -
63 A - A9R61463 -  A9R35463 -
80 A - A9R31480 -  A9R35480  A9R37480
100 A - A9R31491  A9R34491  A9R35491 -
 (Ue) 2P 230 - 240 V
4P 400 - 415 V
50/60 Hz
 34  38
IEC/EN 61008-1
b  iID :
v ( 30 mA),
v  ( 100 mA),
v  (300 mA  500 mA).
Acti 9
80
 iID
 AC, Asi
 IEC 60947
 (Ui) 500 V
3
 (Uimp) 6 kV
(Inc/I c)
 iC60N/H/L  iC60
10,000 A
 IEC/EN 61008-1
I  (Im/I m) 1500 A
 (8/20 s)
 AC 250 Â
 AC ( s) 3 kÂ
 Asi 3 kÂ
(IEC 60529)
IP20
IP40
 II
( - )
 (AC1) 16  63 A 15,000
80  100 A 10,000
20,000
 AC -5°C  +60°C
 Asi -25°C  +60°C
-40°C  +85°C
50 mm2
iID 3.5 N.m 1  35 mm2 1  25 mm2 50 mm2 Ø 5 mm 3 x 16 mm2 3 x 10 mm2
PZ2
14 mm
6.5 mm
 DIN 35 mm
IP20 IP40
Acti 9
81
 iID
 AC, Asi
 (mm)
8596
445.5 202 P
4 P 72
36
69
45
 (g)
iID
2P 210
4P 370
Acti 9
82
 iID
 AC, Asi
 Asi
b
 visi-trip
b
b
 IP20
b  ( )
b
b
(clip)
b
 IEC/EN 60947-3.
b
.
Acti 9